QF

BRIC. ) CDFD

W/ 7
2 DBY Organization 3 /)

¢\ Innovating to banefit society

m-@ﬂ@m{mﬁmqfﬁﬂwﬁrﬁﬂqﬁmw

(BRIC-CDFD) CENTRE FOR DNA FINGERPRINTING AND DIAGNOSTICS
(g MB!I 3R IR uRe, Sia Wenfiies! fumT, o™ ud Wenfie! Ty, YR WEHR & 31efH SFTU™ TRiM)

(A Research Institute under Biotechnology Research and Innovation Council, Department of Biotechnology,
Ministry of Science & Technology, Government of India)

Wﬁﬂfl—s’, JWd, %dildld, A&, YR / Inner Ring Road, Uppal, Hyderabad — 500039, Telangana, India

(-3 St uw.Sh e yey senfyd S ufieror wrismy

(BRIC-CDFD) DISSERTATION BASED RESEARCH TRAINING PROGRAMME
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The following candidates have been selected to work in the respective laboratories of
CDFD for Dissertation based Research Training Program at CDFD.

Tafad Irficar] &1 It / LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES:

SI.
No.

(Application ID.)

Selected Candidate

Scientific Group Leader
(E-mail ID & Lab. Name)

CDFD-D20250051

Ms.

USHAKOLA DIKSHA BHASKAR

Dr. Ranjan Sen

Lab. Of Transcription

rsen@cdfd.org.in

CDFD-D20250179

. DEBOJYOTI GHOSH

Dr. Sunil Kumar Manna

Lab. of Inmunology

manna@cdfd.org.in

CDFD-D20250099

Ms.

RATHNAPRABHA K S

Dr. Rupinder Kaur

Lab. of Fungal Pathogenesis

rkaur@cdfd.org.in

CDFD-D20250128

Ms.

SUKANYA RAY

Dr. Devyani Halder

Lab. of Chromatin Biology &
Epigenetics

devyani@cdfd.org.in

CDFD-D20250132

Ms.

ARYA PRAFUL SHAHARE

Dr. Madhusudan Reddy Nandineni

Lab. of DNA Fingerprinting Services

dfp@cdfd.org.in

CDFD-D20250106

Ms.

RAVUVARI PRITHIKA

Dr. M V Subba Reddy

Lab. of Cell Death & Cell Survival

msreddy@cdfd.org.in




7 CDFD-D20250080 | Ms. SAPKALE PRANALI RAMESH Dr. Abhijit A Sardesai

Lab. of Molecular Microbiology &
Genetics

abhijit@cdfd.org.in

8 CDFD-D20250067 | Ms. JONNAK BHOOMIKA Dr. R Harinarayanan

Lab. of Molecular Microbiology &
Genetics

hari@cdfd.org.in

9 CDFD-D20250138 | Ms. T VANAJA Dr. Kuldeep Verma

Lab. of Infectious Diseases

kuldeep@cdfd.org.in

10 | CDFD-D20250250 | MS. GLAUDIA TEJAL D Dr. Dipesh Kumar Singh

Lab. of Plant Reproduction

dipesh@cdfd.org.in
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All the selected candidates are required to communicate their acceptance by E-mail to
<academia@cdfd.org.in> and <dean@cdfd.org.in> as early as possible, but not later than
24.11.2025).
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The selected candidates are requested to inform their tentative date of joining, in
consultation with their respective supervisor, at the earliest.

Sd/-
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[Dr. MURALI DHARAN BASHYAM]

S/ Dean
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Centre for DNA Fingerprinting and Diagnostics (CDFD),
Wﬁ'ﬂﬁ’s’, JWd, %d(l@lld / Inner Ring Road, Uppal, Hyderabad 500039,
HRd / INDIA

GXHIY/Ph: 91-40-27216199 /200/201
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